Press Release – Wuerzburg, February 13th, 2023

WorkinWith

WorkinWith strengthens its international presence with the opening of a new office in **Germany**.

WorkinWith, an agile innovative European Microsoft Dynamics 365 partner, the appointment of Markus Drengk as Managing Director of WorkinWith Germany GmbH on February 9, 2023.

With full responsibility for the leadership and development of WorkinWith's Germany business,

Markus Drengk will play a key role in meeting the company's growth goals on becoming THE recognized partner and THE global reference in the implementation of Microsoft Dynamics[™] solutions in Europe.

Markus will also be instrumental in building on the firm's outstanding reputation to professionals and clients.

WorkinWith is the outcome of a collective adventure of people that has been going on for over 20 years and resulted in experts with strong skill-sets and an excellent reputation for the implementation of Microsoft Dynamics ERP & CRM projects.

> 00 00 0 00 000



Stéphane Pasche CEO WorkinWith Group and Markus Drengk Managing Director WorkinWith Germany GmbH

Commenting on the appointment, WorkinWith Founder and CEO, Stephane Pasche : "I am delighted that Markus Drengk will be joining us as Managing Director. Markus's incredibly strong knowledge and experience will be vital as we continue our ambitious plans to grow and develop recruitment solutions for our clients. As our business continues to grow and as we expand the range of services we offer to clients, we will be investing in our employees to reflect our ambition".

About WorkinWith :

0

00 00000

0

00 0000

0

0

With professionals with over 20 years of experience throughout Europe, WorkinWith combines innovative technology with extensive industry expertise in professional services, manufacturing and international delivery capabilities to help customers achieve their full potential and digital transformation objectives.

0

0

00

00 000

0

0

00

00

0

WorkinWith Germany GmbH Ludwigstr,18 - 97070 WUERZBURG GERMANY www.workinwith.de

Contact : marcus.knaup@workinwith.com +49 931 87095952

00 00 0 00 00

000

000000

0

0

000

00

000



00 0000

000

00

0